

Ohio Legislative Service Commission

Office of Research and Drafting

Legislative Budget Office

H.B. 292 (l_135_1384-1) 135th General Assembly

Fiscal Note & Local Impact Statement

Click here for H.B. 292's Bill Analysis

Version: In House Transportation **Primary Sponsor:** Rep. Pavliga

Local Impact Statement Procedure Required: No

Jared Cape, Budget Analyst

Memorial Highway Designation			
Designation	Roadway	County	Entity Responsible for Installation
Patrolman William J. Keller Memorial Highway	Interstate Route 76	Portage	ODOT

The table above summarizes details about the memorial highway designated by the bill, including the location and the entity responsible for installing the signs. The cost of producing and installing signs is approximately \$1,400. Signs usually need to be replaced every 12 to 15 years.

The Ohio Department of Transportation (ODOT) will produce and install the signs for the highway designated by this bill.

Synopsis of Fiscal Effect Changes

The substitute bill changes the designation from the "OSHP Officer William J. Keller Memorial Highway" as in the As Introduced version to the "Patrolman William J. Keller Memorial Highway." There is no fiscal effect to this change.

FNHB0292H1-135/zg